

Vitality Active Rewards Women's Month Campaign terms and conditions

These terms and conditions apply to the *Vitality Active Rewards Women's Month campaign and exclusive offers from participating partners*. By taking part in this promotion, you agree to and accept these terms and conditions.

The promotion and who qualifies

- 1. The promoter of this offering is Discovery Vitality (Pty) Ltd ('Discovery Vitality'), NetFlorist (Pty) Ltd ("Netflorist") and Africa Online Retail (Pty) Ltd ("Loot.co.za").
- 2. Any offers and discounts applicable to NetFloris and Loot.co.za are limited to the confines of this campaign and are subject to participant's compliance with these terms and conditions.
- 3. The offering is limited to members over the age of 18 who have activated Vitality Active Rewards.
- 4. The reward/s referred to in these terms and conditions shall not be subject to any further discounts under the Vitality Active Rewards programme.
- 5. Only rewards used at the relevant partners within the campaign period will be eligible for the discounted / special offer.
- 6. This campaign will not be available on other Vitality programmes, including VAR for SAB, VAR for Doctors, KeyFit, Vitality Health Tracker and Remedi Healthy Food.
- 7. This offer is only valid in South Africa.
- 8. Unless otherwise stated, this reward cannot be used in conjunction with any other promotion, discount; voucher or another Vitality Active Rewards reward.
- 9. Rewards cannot be exchanged for cash or transferred.
- 10. The full value of the reward must be redeemed in a single transaction, any remainder will be forfeited.
- 11. Eligbile Vitality Active Rewards members qualify for up to 20% discount on select rewards valued at over 350 Discovery Miles in the Vitality Mall. Get 5% off for every Vitality programme that you've activated (Vitality Health, Vitality Drive or Vitality Money), plus an additional 5% for having a Discovery Bank Suite. Discounts and offers included in this campaign are separate to this discount.

Campaign offers

The Vitality Active Rewards partners participating in this campaign include: NetFlorist and Loot.co.za.

NetFlorist



Qualifying Vitality Active Rewards members can get 25% discount on <u>radiant mixed rose bouquet</u> when using their R250 NetFlorist reward. This offer is valid from 1 – 31 August 2022. Additional <u>NetFlorist terms and conditions</u> may apply.

LOOT.CO.ZA

Qualifying Vitality Active Rewards members can get 10% discount when buying 2 or more fragrances and redeeming their R250 LOOT.co.za reward. Code: LOOTFRAG10 to be used on checkout, valid for one use per customer, the code is not transferrable and is only applicable for items within the fragrance category. Vitality Active Rewards members who redeem a Loot.co.za reward in the month of August can also stand a chance to win a hamper from Loot.co.za consisting of the following:

- Juicer worth R399
- Ceramic styling brush worth R334
- Winx Earbuds worth R436
- Books from Siya Kolisi, Daniel Strauss, Roxanne Atkinson and Gary Chapman.

Offer is valid and from 01 August 2022 to 30 August 2022 only.

Additional terms and conditions

- 12. With regards to any of our promotional material and communications, we the promoters will not be held responsible for any misrepresentation caused by:
 - 12.1. An unintentional copy error
 - 12.2. A typing error
 - 12.3. An omission that may occur.
- 13. The promoters reserve the right to revise, alter or end the offering at their discretion. In such an event, all participants will:
 - 13.1. Waive any rights which they may have against the promoters, their affiliates or associated companies
 - 13.2. Acknowledge that they have no recourse or claim of any nature against Discovery Vitality or any entity of the Discovery Group of Companies.
 - 13.3. If we choose to alter or end the offering, we will let the participants know beforehand.
- 14. If required as a result of legislation or other legal reasons, the promoters reserve the right to end this offering immediately. If we end the offering, all participants:
 - 14.1. Agree to waive any rights that they may have in terms of this offer
 - 14.2. Acknowledge that they will have no recourse against the promoters or their agents.
- 15. The promoters do not take any responsibility and shall not be held liable for any loss, injury or damage of any nature caused as a result of the members use of the abovementioned campaign.
- 16. Participating in the offer may involve transacting on a third party's platform which is outside the control of Discovery Vitality. Discovery Vitality makes no representations nor has any supervision or control over the quality, content, reliability or security of the third party platform, nor shall Discovery Vitality be liable for any damages arising from its use. You indemnify Discovery Vitality and the Discovery Group of Companies against claims for such damages accordingly.
- 17. These rewards cannot be exchanged for cash or any other consideration.
- 18. Additional partner terms and conditions apply, in accordance with rewards.
- 19. Participants can get a copy of the <u>Vitality Main Rules and the Vitality Active Rewards rules.</u>
- 20. Participants in this promotion understand and agree that to participate in the promotion, the promoters must collect and use personal information about participants. This promotion falls under the terms of our <u>Discovery Vitality privacy statement</u>.